Industrial Generator Sets
Models:
2000ROZD
See Group 701, Literature for
Engine and Accessory Parts Catalogs
TP-5816 10/96a
Service Parts
Specification Series 132

and Common Hardware List.
Number Significance
This catalog uses a variety of numbering systems. A
description of these follows:
D Specification Number: The generator specification
number (spec number) is six digits with a PA-, PB- or PE-
prefix (Specification Number Index does not show
prefixes). The first three digits designate generator size
and engine model (specification series). The remaining
digits are in sequence and identify a particular spec in a
series. Spec numbers break down into groups.
D Group Number: A group consists of parts needed to
perform one or more related functions. For example, the
101 group is the generator set Air Intake group.
D Variation Number: A group might have several
variations. Parts comprising each variation perform the
same function, but parts list vary. For example, a 50 Hz
generator alternator and 60 Hz generator alternator both
perform the same function. However, they are
constructed of different parts. Each of these differences
necessitates the assignment of a group variation number.
D Part Number: The part number identifies an individual
assembly, subassembly, component, or accessory kit.
How to Find Part Numbers
FOLLOW THESE STEPS to identify a part:
STEP 1: Turn to the Composite Exploded View in front of
the catalog. Notice the boxed groupings identifying a
corresponding group number and function. The group
function and number applies to all generator set models.
For example:
Function & Group
Group Title/Description Number
Air Intake 101
Fuel System 103
Cooling System 104
Engine 105
etc.
Note the Group Number in which you located your part. If
the part you need is not illustrated, locate a function
related to your part and use that Group Number.
STEP 2: Turn to the Specification Number Index. The
index lists generator set specification numbers vertically
down the first column (grouped by model) and variation
numbers in the group title/number columns. Locate your
specification number in the first column and read across
the page to the group description/number column for your
part. Note the variation number found in that column.
STEP 3: Using the page number in the Table of Contents,
turn to the group of parts in which your part belongs (noted
in step 1). Variation numbers in the heading correspond to
variations used in that group. Read down the column
noted in step 2 to locate parts used in the variation. The
number in the column represents the quantity of that part
number used in the variation. A part is not used in the
variation if a part number does not have a quantity listed.
2 TP-5816 10/96
Hardware Grades
When replacing hardware do not substitute inferior